Thomas Thorose SCHERB Jeffey HERMAN Name: VOITH FAB Luiz Carlos SILVA Name: VOITH FAB Hubert WALKENHAUS Internal Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX No Street 3. Nature of conveyance:	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
1 Name of Conveying party(ies): 103 109814 Incomes Norese SOFERB 103 109814 Johnson Steve 103 109814 Name: VOITH FAB 103 109814 Incomes Sofe Strva 103 109814 Name: VOITH FAB 103 109814 Internal Address: Strva 103 109814 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX No 103 109814 3. Nature of conveyance: Street	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC
Thomas Thorose SCHERB OCT 9 - 205 Name: VOITH FAB Jeffey HERMAN Luiz Carlos SILVA Internal Hubert WALKENHAUS Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX No Street 3. Nature of conveyance: X. AssignmentMerger Street	nal documents or copy thereof.
Jeffrey HERMAN Name: VOITH FAB Luiz Carlos SILVA Internal Hubert WALKENHAUS Internal Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes _X No Street 3. Nature of conveyance:	eceiving party(ies)
Address:	ABRICS PATENT GmbH
3. Nature of conveyance:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	nkt Poeltener Strasse 43,
CherChange of Name OtherChange of Name OtherCher Execution Date:September 6, August 17. September 6 and Additional names(s) : 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/189,884 	522 Heidenheim, Germany
Execution Date: September 6, August 17, September 6 and August 24, 2005 City: Additional names(s): 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/189,884 B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of appl Name: Neil F, Greenblum Internal Address: P28274	
August 24, 2005 City:	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) I1/189,884 Additional numbers attached:Yes _X No Authorized to be ch	State: ZIP:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/189,884 Additional numbers attached:Yes _X No Additional numbers attached:Yes _X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil F. Greenblum Internal Address: P28274 Internal Address: P28274 Internal Address: P28274 Internal Address: CREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. Ig50 Roland Clarke Place City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is this and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is this and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is this and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is this and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is this and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is this and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is this and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is this and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and frademark Mile Cover Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314	s) and address(es) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/189,884 Additional numbers attached:Yes _X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of application of	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/189,884 Additional numbers attached:Yes _X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of appl document should be mailed: Name: Neil F. Greenblum 7. Total Fee (37CFR 3.) Internal Address: P28274 X Enclosed	ı is:
11/189,884 Additional numbers attached:Yes _X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of apple document should be mailed: Name: Neil F. Greenblum 7. Total Fee (37CFR 3. Internal Address: P28274 X Enclosed	
Additional numbers attached:Yes _X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of application of the papeline of the papel	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of appled in the should be mailed: Name: Neil F. Greenblum 7. Total Fee (37CFR 3.) Internal Address: P28274 X. Enclosed	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of appled in the should be mailed: Name: Neil F. Greenblum 7. Total Fee (37CFR 3.) Internal Address: P28274 X. Enclosed	
document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37CFR 3. Internal Address: P28274)
Internal Address: P28274 X Enclosed	pplications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Authorized to be ch Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account num Street Address: <u>GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.</u> <u>1950 Roland Clarke Place</u> City: <u>Reston</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 20191 DO NOT USE THUS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached <u>Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Director of the United States Patent and Trademark U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 40/31/2005 BYTRHE 00000075 11183044	3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place (Attach duplicate City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the anticorrect and any attached Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394 Name of Person Signing Signature R Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Director of the United States Patent and Trademark U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314 Mail Accuments to be recorded with required cover Customer Service Window	
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place (Attach duplicate City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the anticorrect and any attached Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394 Name of Person Signing Signature R Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Director of the United States Patent and Trademark U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314	
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. (Attach duplicate 1950 Roland Clarke Place (Attach duplicate City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of pages including cover sheet, attachments and the model of pages including cover sheet, attachments and the united states patent and Trademark U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314	charged to deposit account
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. (Attach duplicate 1950 Roland Clarke Place (Attach duplicate City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the appropriate of pages including cover sheet, attachments and the model of pages including cover sheet, attachments and the united states patent and Trademark U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314	imber:
(Attach duplicate (Attach duplicate (Attach duplicate (Attach duplicate City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and torrect and any attached Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and the united States Patent and Trademark Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Director of the United States Patent and Trademark U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314	
City: <u>Reston</u> State: <u>VA</u> <u>ZIP: 20191</u> <u>DO NOT USE THUS SPACE</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the anticorrect and any attache <u>Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Director of the United States Patent and Trademark U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314	19-0089 te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Director of the United States Patent and Trademark U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314	to copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the anti-forrect and any attache Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Director of the United States Patent and Trademark U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the foregoing information is t	n an
Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394 Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Director of the United States Patent and Trademark U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314 Alexandria, VA 22314	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Director of the United States Patent and Trademark U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314	hed copy is a true copy of the original document.
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Director of the United States Patent and Trademark U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314	Robert W. Mueller Vet 27, 2005
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Director of the United States Patent and Trademark U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314	Reg. No. 35,043 Date
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314	
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314	er sheet information to: ark Office, Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Service
CO/31/2005 DBYRNE 00000075 11189844 Alexandria, VA 22314	_
Alexandria, VA 22314	
1 FC:8021	
\sim	
-	

REEL: 017140 FRAME: 0852

P28274.AS1

PAGE -1-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas Thoroee SCHERB, a citizen of Brazil, whose post office address is R. Nilza de Medeiros Martins, 200, ap. 81, bl 6, Jd. Colombo, CEP 05629010, Sao Paulo, Brazil, Jeffrey HERMAN, a citizen of the United States America, whose post office address is 42 Derwen Road, 19004 Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania, U.S.A., Luiz Carlos SILVA, a citizen of Brazil, whose post office address is Rua Victory Savoia 46, Vila Tavares, 13230-000 Campo Limpo, Brazil, and Hubert WALKENHAUS, a citizen of Germany, whose post office address is Nachtigallenweg 38, 50169 Kerpen, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

ADVANCED DEWATERING SYSTEM

for which they have jointly executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 27, 2005, and awarded Application No. 11/189,884.

AND WHEREAS, **VOITH FABRICS PATENT GmbH**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose post-office address is Sankt Poeltener Strasse 43, 89522 Heidenheim Germany, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file

P28274.AS1

PAGE -2-

applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filling said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Thomas Thorace SCHERB, this 06 day of ______ 2005, at (address)

First Witness:

(Name)

(Date)

Second Witness:

Thorose SCHERB

(Name)

(Date)

١

ł

P28274.AS1			PAGE -3-
IN TESTIMONY WH 17 day of 12 DEEWEN ROAD	EREOF, this assignment is Unsurt BALA CYNWYD, FA	s executed by Jeffrey 2005, a	HERMAN , this t (address)
The Deciver Rendy	CHC+ GOWYD , 14	1400 4 USM	
First Witness:			
	-		
(Name)			
(Date)		Ν	1
		Jeffrey !	Hermon
Second Witness:		Jeffrey HERMAN	
(Name)	-		
	-		
(Date)			
~			

PATENT REEL: 017140 FRAME: 0855

P28274_AS1	PAGE 4-
this <u>06</u> day of	REOF, this assignment is executed by Luiz Carlos SiLVA, <u>Leftenhor</u> 2005, at (address) PAULO
First Witness:	
(Name)	٨
	Mh.
(Date)	Hestz Chinos BIAVA
Second Witness:	
(Name)	
(Date)	-

. .

PATENT REEL: 017140 FRAME: 0856 P28274.AS1

PAGE -5-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Hubert WALKENHAUS, this <u>24</u> day of <u>190007</u> 2005, at (address) <u>52439</u> Jüren, Waldon, Str. 74-75 Germany

First Witness:

k. And Det

(Name)

24.8.05

(Date)

Hubert WALKENHAUS

Second Witness:

Gita Csernat Frencet

(Name)

24.08.05

(Date)

RECORDED: 10/27/2005